
  
番号 町内会区分 一時的避難場所
1 本町１丁目 本町若葉台公園
2 本町１丁目(県住） 県営住宅町内集会所前

中央公民館　第１駐車場
野々市工大前駅公園

4 本町３丁目 本町児童館前
5 本町４丁目 本町４丁目会館前
6 本町５丁目 本町５丁目会館駐車場
7 本町６丁目 本町やまいろ公園
8 若松町 若松力石公園
9 横宮町 北横宮公園

せせらぎ公園
たかはし公園
扇が丘ホタルの里公園
扇が丘東公園
（２～７班、９班、１０班）すみよし公園
（１班、８班、１１班）菅原小学校体育館前

13 菅原町 菅原町集会所前
14 菅原団地 菅原団地集会所横公園
15 白山町 かわいぐち公園
16 中林 中林公民館前
17 中林丸の内 富奥保育園前駐車場
18 上林 野々市南部公園
19 新庄１丁目 新庄１丁目公民館
20 新庄２丁目 新庄西公園
21 新庄３丁目 新庄すみれ公園
22 新庄４丁目 花の木台公園
23 新庄（5･6丁目） 新庄ひばり公園

（１丁目）粟田中央公園
（２・５丁目）粟田公民館前広場
（３丁目睦）粟田パンダ公園
（３丁目サングリーン）粟田東公園
（３丁目白嶺）粟田北公園
（４丁目）粟田６号緑地階段周辺
（６丁目）南粟田団地ポンプ小屋
（１・２丁目）矢作諏訪公園
（３・４丁目）矢作西城公園

26 三納 保健センター西側駐車場
27 藤平 藤平集会所前
28 藤平田 よつば公園
29 藤平田２丁目 藤平田１号緑地前
30 下林 下林さくら公園
31 位川 位川公園

（１丁目）太平寺東公園
（２丁目）太平寺西公園
（３丁目）セブン・イレブン野々市太平寺３丁目店駐車場
（４丁目）フォルテ第４駐車場

33 清金 清金会館
34 清金３丁目 清金公園
35 末松 ラフォーレ末松駐車場
36 稲荷 稲荷公園
37 堀内 堀の内公園

（北部）三日市万葉台南公園
（南部）下川宅駐車場（堀内５丁目２１８）

39 田尻町 吉光内科駐車場（西部中央土地区画整理事業施工地区21街区１番）
40 蓮花寺町 蓮花寺会館前
41 三日市 三日市会館前
42 三日市新町 三日市万葉台北公園
43 二日市 JR野々市駅南口前
44 徳用 徳用町南公園
45 郷町 郷町町内会館前

（晴天時・日中）柳町公園　コストコ側緑地
（雨天時・夜間）柳町集会所

47 長池 長池公園（陽の広場）
館野小学校（正門前）
押野南公園
押野中央公園
押野会館前
押野子ども広場
スポーツセンター駐車場
馬渡公園
丸木子どもの広場
押野東公園

50 押越 押越公園
51 野代 野代公園

（１・２丁目）御経塚史跡公園
（４丁目）フィットネスクラブエイム２１

53 あやめ 御経塚あやめ公園（木の広場）
あすなろ公園
県営あすなろ団地集会場

※町内会において選定しています。
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3 本町２丁目

10 高橋町

11 扇が丘

12 住吉町

24 粟田

25 矢作

32 太平寺

38 堀内新

46 柳町

54 あすなろ

48 押野

49 丸木

52 御経塚
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